FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

M&G- \$0037.353US01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):
1. Dani 2. Sanja 3. Nave 4. Shaw	el Chapman Battagin ay Govindrao Kulkami en Kumar n Michael Allen Lipstein v Ben-Tovim	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052	
3. Nature of Assi	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? \	/cs ⊠ No
Execution D 12/17/04	ate: Nos. 1, 3 & 4: 12/15/04; No. 2: 12/16/04; No. 5:		
4. Applicati	ion number(s) or patent number(s):	•	- 10
If this do	cument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/015,2	30		
	Additional numbers attach	ied? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications an	
Name: Address:	Ryan T. Grace Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Please charge any additional fee	s or credit any
		overpayments to our Deposit acc	count number: 13-2/25
	DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE	
9. Statemen	it and signature:		
To the be original o	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
Ryan T. Gra		race	March 23, 2005
Name of Per	son Signing Ši	gnature Total number of pages including covi	Date er sheet, attachments, and documents 10
	Do not detach t	his portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENCTRADEMAKS OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0590**

700164653

DATE

MS Docket No. 310293.1 OC Docket No. 50037.353US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FALEN	1 WOOLGIANICIA F
I/WE Daniel Chapman Batta	agin, Sanjay Govindrao Kulkarni, Naveen
Kumar, Shawn Michael Allen Lipstein, an	d Yariv Ben-Tovim ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") d	isclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPT	IMIZING SERVER RESOURCES WHILE PROVIDING
INTERACTION WITH DOCUMENTS ACCES	SIBLE THROUGH THE SERVER" ("APPLICATION"),
which:	
will be filed without th	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Merchant & Gould P.C.	, 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
Washington, 98104, w	ho are associated with customer number
27488, to insert here i	n parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
Number and filing date	e, when known (U.S. Serial No,
filed	_);
was filed on a	nd was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently he	rewith;
Microsoft Co rpo ration, a W	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and patents de	
applications, in and for the United States	, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
-	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	
	e all instruments and documents required for
	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
3.12.2005	DOB-Ato
DATE	Daniel Chapman Battagin
•	
7.22.2005	
DATE	ianjay Govindrao Kulkarni
<u>3. 22.2005</u>	Mary

Naveen Kumar

PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0591

MS Docket No. 310293.1 OC Docket No. 50037.353US01

DATE

DATE

Shawn Mighael Allen Lipstein

PATENT

REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0592